__AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Independence HS (Phase 7) Contract For: Storm Related Roof Projects Change Order Number: 01

10555 Independence Pkwy. Date: December 9, 2024 Date: September 8, 2025

Frisco, TX 75035

OWNER: (hame and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Frisco Independent School District Armko Industries, Inc. Progressive Services, Inc.

5515 Ohio Drive 1320 Spinks Road 627 Crestside Drive

Frisco, TX 75035 Flower Mound, TX 75028 Duncanville, TX 75137

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed
upon adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

The Contract Sum shall be decreased by $75,000.00 to credit remaining unused contingency.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,136,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,136,000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased

by this Change Order in the amount of $ (75,000.00)
The new Contract Sum, including this Change Order, will be $ 1,061,000.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be September 9, 2025.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Armko Industries, Inc. Progressive Services, Inc. Frisco Independent School District
ITWm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
Ao Sepnscn
GNA@ SIGNATURE V4 SIGNATURE
H. Ray Stringer, Jr.. AIA. Corp. Architect Allen Seymour, General Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
9/24/2025 09/08/2025
DATE . DATE DATE

1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved.

w and strib s AlA

1 Pijrchasers ére pérmittéd to reproduce fen (16) 4copies of this docufnent When cdmpleted. To report copyright viblations of AlA Contract
Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

e




00°000‘T90°T$

:WINS 10B1U0) MAN

00°000°SZ$ : @duejeg Aduadunuo) Suluieway 00'000°9€T'T$ ‘wing joeU0) (B30
00°000°SL$
00°000°9ET°TS {004 wns 30043U0) MaN
000S ‘T 0D
00°0009€T°TS :39043u0) [DUIBLIO
00°000°T90'T$ 00°000'SL$ S$32IAIBS BAISSaIS04d SH @duapuadapu) €dg
uejeg Junowy uondusag #02/vd ajeg
paspaidaq 32043u0)
_ AduaBunuo) ssa 1oesuo) _ 13paQ a8uey) / uonezioyiny jesodoid loypenuo) _ awep 13foid _ # qor _

ONILNNOJJV 133r0dd SNIJ00H HIWININS £ ISVYHJ ASl 0ISI¥d 2202 ONNYY



